# 503782777 04/14/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUAN RAMSAY	02/05/2016
R. JAMES TAYLOR	02/05/2016
COLIN WALSH	02/03/2016
NATHAN M. BELLIVEAU	02/03/2016
PIETER R. CULLIS	02/26/2016
TIMOTHY LEAVER	03/17/2016
ANDRE WILD	03/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE
Internal Address:	#103 - 6190 AGRONOMY ROAD
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14775539

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(206)	224-0779				
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(206)	695-1653				
Email:	efiling	g@cojk.com				
Correspondent Name:	GEORGE E. RENZONI, PH.D.					
Address Line 1:	CHR	STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS				
Address Line 2:	1201	THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600				
Address Line 4:	SEAT	TLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	UOBC-1-54616				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MORRY DENTON				
SIGNATURE:		/Morry Denton/				

DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016			
Total Attachments: 7				
source=54616_Executed_Assignment#p	page1.tif			
source=54616_Executed_Assignment#p	page2.tif			
source=54616_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=54616_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif				
source=54616_Executed_Assignment#p	page5.tif			
source=54616_Executed_Assignment#p	page6.tif			
source=54616_Executed_Assignment#p	page7.tif			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Euan Ramsay, R. James Taylor, Colin Walsh, Nathan M. Belliveau, Pieter R. Cullis, Timothy Leaver, and Andre Wild, are the inventors named in a United States provisional patent application entitled LIPID NANOPARTICLES FOR TRANSFECTION AND RELATED METHODS, Application No. 61/798,495, filed March 15, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, we, Euan Ramsay, R. James Taylor, Colin Walsh, Nathan M. Belliveau, Pieter R. Cullis, Timothy Leaver, and Andre Wild, are the inventors named in an application entitled LIPID NANOPARTICLES FOR TRANSFECTION AND RELATED METHODS, International Application No. PCT/US2014/029116, filed March 14, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, we, Euan Ramsay, R. James Taylor, Colin Walsh, Nathan M. Belliveau, Pieter R. Cullis, Timothy Leaver, and Andre Wild, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled LIPID NANOPARTICLES FOR TRANSFECTION AND RELATED METHODS, Application No. 14/775,539, filed September 11, 2015;

AND, WHEREAS, The University of British Columbia, a public institution of higher education having a principal place of business at University Industry Liaison Office, #103 - 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our inventions disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said inventions, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions.

Executed at	WER (city), Canada, this day of
TEShingh , 2016.	
	Euan Bramsay
Witnessed By:	C
Date: 10 5,2016	- mr. h.).
<b>*</b>	Signature Susan K Tees
	Printed Name
*******	*******

008034616121

Page 1 of 7

Executed	at	Vancouver	(city),	Canada,	this	<u>5 m</u>	day	of
February		, 2016.						
- F						/		

R. James Taylor

Witnessed By: Date: Feb 5 2016 Signature Tees M Printed Name

\*\*\*\*\*

UOBC\\$4616121

and a second sec	San _, 2016.	CARLOS, CA	(city),	USA <i>L</i> anada,	this	3rd	day	of
			~	Λ	s 1	л Л		

\*\*\*\*\*

L Wall Walsh Colin

Witnessed By:

Date: 2/3/110

Signature Giarra Walsh Printed Name

UOBCV54516121

PATENT REEL: 038277 FRAME: 0928

	USA .	
Executed at <u>Paradena</u> February, 2016.	(city), <b>Can</b> ada, this <u>3</u> day of	F
February, 2016.	Feb 3, 2016 All	
	, \	

Nathan M. Belliveau

Witnessed By: 20/6 3 Date: 01 ş

Signature 650et

Printed Name

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

008064616121

PATENT REEL: 038277 FRAME: 0929

Executed February	at <u>Varcouver</u> , 2016.	(city),	Canada,	this	 day	of
		Q.	S.			

Pieter R. Cullis

Witnessed By: Date: <u>February</u> 26/16

Signature Shanda Morri

Printed Name

UOBC\\$4616121

\*\*\*\*

Executed	at	VANCOUVER	(city),	Canada,	this	17	day	of	
Marc It		, 2016.							

1 m Flut

Timothy Leaver

Witnessed By:

Date: Mar 17 20 (6

Signature Wild

Printed Name

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

UOBC\54616121

PATENT REEL: 038277 FRAME: 0931

Executed a	1 VOACOUVEC	(city),	Canada,	this	17	day	of
March	, 2016.						

N)

Andre Wild

Witnessed By:

¢

ę,

5

2

÷.

\$2

¢.

,

¢.

۶

Ą.

Date: 17 MARCH 2016

Signature TMOTHY LEAEN Printed Name

PATENT

REEL: 038277 FRAME: 0932

GER:mjd

UOBC\54616121

**RECORDED: 04/14/2016**